OFFICE OF THE MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED NAME

Pursuant to Chapter 333, Minnesota Statutes; the undersigned, who is or will be conducting or transacting a commercial business in the State of Minnesota under an assumed name, hereby certifies:

- 1. The assumed name under which the business is or will be conducted is: Vineria Cossetta
- 2. The street address of the principal place of business is or will be:

211 West 7th St.

St. Paul, MN 55102

3. The name and street address of all persons conducting business under the above Assumed Name, including any corporation that may be conducting this business.

> PZA II, LLC 211 West 7th St.

St Doub MN 55102

St. Paul, MN 55102

I certify that I am authorized to sign this certificate and I further certify that I understand that by signing this certificate, I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in section 609.48 as if I had signed this certificate under oath.

Dated: September 2, 2015

Signed: Cindy Gagnon for Robert Pearson

Published two times in Forest Lake Lowdown on September 18 and 25, 2015.

OFFICE OF THE MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED NAME

Pursuant to Chapter 333, Minnesota Statutes; the undersigned, who is or will be conducting or transacting a commercial business in the State of Minnesota under an assumed name, hereby certifies:

- 1. The assumed name under which the business is or will be conducted is: The Scandia Creamery
- 2. The street address of the principal place of business is or will be: 21279 Olinda Trail North Scandia. MN 55073

3. The name and street address of all persons conducting business under the above Assumed Name, including any corporation that may be conducting this business.

Pape Enterprises, Inc. 8002 Marsh Creek Road Woodbury, MN 55125

I certify that I am authorized to sign this certificate and I further certify that I understand that by signing this certificate, I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in section 609.48 as if I had signed this certificate under oath.

Dated: September 3, 2015

Signed: Michael J. Pape, Chief Executive Officer

Published two times in Forest Lake Lowdown on September 25 and October 2, 2015.